TOWN OF SEDALIA

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING SEDALIA TOWN HALL, 6121 BURLINGTON ROAD SEPTEMBER 11, 2023



Meeting Agenda

Call to Order: Mayor Morgan Prayer & Meditation: Silent Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call: Clerk Dungee **Remote participants please mute your mics if you are not speaking. In person comments & questions from the floor must be stated from the handheld mic.

A. MOTION to approve the agenda......Town Council

B. MOTION to approve minutes from the June 26th Agenda Council...... Town Council

C. GUESTS/ REPORTS/DISCUSSIONS

I. Code Enforcement Report -------Tristan Smith, ACE Brief report on active cases in town that are in violation according to town ordinances

II. Vote on Adoption of the Sedalia Collector Street Plan ------ Mayor Morgan Consider adoption of the updated Sedalia Collector Street Plan presented by NCDOT

III. NCLM - ARP Offered Services ------ Administrator Dungee Review of different services in conjunction with ARP enabled spending

IV. Sedalia Park & Walking Trail Steering Committee ------- Mayor Pro Tem Faison Kick-off steering committee to help plan and design the towns first public park

V. 2023 Sedalia Fall Litter Sweep ------ Councilwoman Jones Announcement of the upcoming road clean-up event for the Sedalia community

D. CITIZENS COMMENTS

Comments and questions are to be made from the microphone. Please state your name and address for the record. Remote participants please unmute for any comments or questions once acknowledged by the board. Each speaker has 3 minutes to share.

E. ANNOUNCEMENTS

All regular scheduled meetings are held at the Sedalia Town Hall at 7pm.

- The next Planning Board meeting will be held on Sept. 21st
- The next Town Council Agenda meeting will be held on Sept. 25th
- The next Town Council meeting will be held on Oct. 2nd